10/24/2016 504064233

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4110899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. TOLGAY UNGAN	04/21/2016
DR. LEONHARD REINDL	04/20/2016
THOMAS OSTERTAG	04/27/2016
DR. ULRICH GAMM	04/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBERT-LUDWIGS-UNIVERSITÄT FREIBURG	
Street Address:	FRIEDRICHSTR. 39	
City:	FREIBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79098	
Name:	SMART EXERGY WMS GMBH	
Street Address:	GEORGES-KÖHLER-ALLEE 106	
City:	FREIBURG	
City: State/Country:	FREIBURG GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15073049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-732-1001

docketing@slatermatsil.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SLATER MATSIL, LLP 17950 PRESTON RD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEW-001

> **PATENT REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0348**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVA CHUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Chuang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016
Total Attachments: 2	·

source=SEW-001 Assignment#page1.tif source=SEW-001 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0349

Attorney Docket No. SEW-001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Dr. Tolgay Ungan, residing at Am Hägle 34,

79110 Freiburg, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Dr. Leonhard Reindl, residing at St.

Johannesweg 9, 79117 Kirchzarten, Germany, a citizen of Germany; **Thomas Ostertag**, residing

at Lauterbachstraße 7a, 82538 Geretsried, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Dr. Ulrich Gamm,

residing at Habsburger Str. 44, 79104 Freiburg, Germany, a citizen of Germany;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at

Friedrichstr. 39, 79098 Freiburg, Germany; and Smart Exergy WMS GmbH, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at

Georges-Köhler-Allee 106, 79110 Freiburg, Germany;

hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title

and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all

improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/073,049 filed 3/17/2016,

which is entitled "Receiving Device and Method of Operating a Receiving Device," and in and to

said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications

for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on

any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall

be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its

own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their

successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and

all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths,

assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and

the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 21.06.2016

Date: 20.04, 2016

nate: 27.4.2076

ate: <u>24.04.2016</u>

*/\\`.`

Dr. Leonhard Reindl

Thomas Ostertag

CL/19262 - 1/1/1/ Dr. Ulrich Gamm

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/24/2016